#### 506114585 06/18/2020

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6161308

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
SUNIL DIXIT	06/15/2020
EUGENIO GARCIA-CARRERAS	06/15/2020
VINCENT WAYNE FRANKSON	06/15/2020
NELSON MICHAEL ROZO	06/12/2020
HERNAN DAVID MAESTRE PIEDRAHITA	06/12/2020
RUSSELL LYNN LONG	06/17/2020
KEVIN ANDREW WIGGEN	06/16/2020
KAUSHIK BARAT	06/13/2020
MANSON NG	06/12/2020

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	MICROSOFT TECHNOLOGY LICENSING, LLC	
Street Address:	ONE MICROSOFT WAY	
City:	REDMOND	
State/Country:	WASHINGTON	
Postal Code:	98052	

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	16905705

# **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (720)293-9822

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 4255389035

Email: usdocket@microsoft.com **Correspondent Name:** MICROSOFT CORPORATION

Address Line 1: ONE MICROSOFT WAY

Address Line 4: REDMOND, WASHINGTON 98052

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	408516-US-NP
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	JASON E. BECKER

**PATENT** REEL: 052982 FRAME: 0727 506114585

SIGNATURE:	/Jason E. Becker/	
DATE SIGNED: 06/18/2020		
Total Attachments: 18		
source=2020-06-18_634-0765_Assignm	nent#page1.tif	
source=2020-06-18_634-0765_Assignm	nent#page2.tif	
source=2020-06-18_634-0765_Assignm	source=2020-06-18_634-0765_Assignment#page3.tif	
source=2020-06-18_634-0765_Assignm	nent#page4.tif	
source=2020-06-18_634-0765_Assignm	nent#page5.tif	
source=2020-06-18_634-0765_Assignm	nent#page6.tif	
source=2020-06-18_634-0765_Assignm	nent#page7.tif	
source=2020-06-18_634-0765_Assignm	nent#page8.tif	
source=2020-06-18_634-0765_Assignm	nent#page9.tif	
source=2020-06-18_634-0765_Assignm	nent#page10.tif	
source=2020-06-18_634-0765_Assignm	nent#page11.tif	
source=2020-06-18_634-0765_Assignm	nent#page12.tif	
source=2020-06-18_634-0765_Assignm	nent#page13.tif	
source=2020-06-18_634-0765_Assignm	nent#page14.tif	
source=2020-06-18_634-0765_Assignm	nent#page15.tif	
source=2020-06-18_634-0765_Assignm	nent#page16.tif	
source=2020-06-18_634-0765_Assignm	nent#page17.tif	
source=2020-06-18_634-0765_Assignm	nent#page18.tif	

PATENT REEL: 052982 FRAME: 0728

I <u>Sunil DIXIT</u> ("ASSIGNOR") am the original inventor or an original joint inventor of subject matter ("INVENTION") disclosed and/or claimed in a patent application entitled "<u>ADVANCES IN DATA INGESTION AND DATA PROVISIONING TO AID MANAGEMENT OF DOMAIN-SPECIFIC DATA VIA SOFTWARE DATA PLATFORM" ("APPLICATION"), which:</u>

will be filed. ASSIGNOR hereby authorizes, and requests,
ASSIGNEE'S legal representative, Microsoft Technology Licensing,
LLC., One Microsoft Way, Redmond, Washington 98052 (ASSIGNEE'S
LEGAL REPRESENTATIVES), to insert here in parentheses (filed
onand given Application Noby
the following Office $\underline{US}-\underline{United}$ States Patent and Trademark Office)
this APPLICATION's Application No., filing date, and Office, when
known;
was filed on and was given Application
No by the following Office
»,

Microsoft Technology Licensing, LLC, a Washington limited liability company, on behalf of itself and its successors and assigns ("ASSIGNEE"), is entitled to, and is desirous of acquiring, the entire and exclusive rights, title and interest, including the right of priority, in the INVENTION and the APPLICATION (and all other applications and patents derived therefrom, such as continuing applications, in whole or in part, in and for the United States, its territories, and all foreign countries ("APPLICATION DERIVATIVES"));

Application No.	Filing Date	Office

ASSIGNOR agrees to execute all instruments and documents required for the making and prosecution of the APPLICATION (and APPLICATION DERIVATIVES), for litigation regarding letters patent derived therefrom, and for the purpose of protecting and perfecting title to the APPLICATION (and APPLICATION DERIVATIVES).

	06/15/2020
Inventor's Signature	Date
Sunil DIXIT	
Printed Name in English	Printed Name in Native Language
	(if other than English)

I <u>Eugenio GARCIA-CARRERAS</u> ("ASSIGNOR") am the original inventor or an original joint inventor of subject matter ("INVENTION") disclosed and/or claimed in a patent application entitled "<u>ADVANCES IN DATA INGESTION AND DATA PROVISIONING TO AID MANAGEMENT OF DOMAIN-SPECIFIC DATA VIA SOFTWARE DATA PLATFORM" ("APPLICATION"), which:</u>

$\boxtimes$	will be filed. ASSIGNOR hereby authorizes, and requests
	ASSIGNEE'S legal representative, Microsoft Technology Licensing
	LLC., One Microsoft Way, Redmond, Washington 98052 (ASSIGNEE'S
	LEGAL REPRESENTATIVES), to insert here in parentheses (filed
	on and given Application Noby
	the following Office <u>US - United States Patent and Trademark Office</u>
	this APPLICATION's Application No., filing date, and Office, when
	known;
	was filed on and was given Application
	Noby the following Office
	# n <sub>s</sub>

Microsoft Technology Licensing, LLC, a Washington limited liability company, on behalf of itself and its successors and assigns ("ASSIGNEE"), is entitled to, and is desirous of acquiring, the entire and exclusive rights, title and interest, including the right of priority, in the INVENTION and the APPLICATION (and all other applications and patents derived therefrom, such as continuing applications, in whole or in part, in and for the United States, its territories, and all foreign countries ("APPLICATION DERIVATIVES"));

Application No.	Filing Date	Office	
		501 5-1 501 5-1	2000
		······	•••••
······································			
			******************************

PATENT ASSIGNMENT	MS Docket No.: <u>408516-US-N</u>

ASSIGNOR agrees to execute all instruments and documents required for the making and prosecution of the APPLICATION (and APPLICATION DERIVATIVES), for litigation regarding letters patent derived therefrom, and for the purpose of protecting and perfecting title to the APPLICATION (and APPLICATION DERIVATIVES).

Inventor's Signature  Eugenio GARCIA-CARRERAS	<i>6/5/2020</i> Date
Printed Name in English	Printed Name in Native Language (if other than English)

I <u>Vincent Wayne FRANKSON</u> ("ASSIGNOR") am the original inventor or an original joint inventor of subject matter ("INVENTION") disclosed and/or claimed in a patent application entitled "<u>ADVANCES IN DATA INGESTION AND DATA PROVISIONING TO AID MANAGEMENT OF DOMAIN-SPECIFIC DATA VIA SOFTWARE DATA PLATFORM" ("APPLICATION"), which:</u>

$\boxtimes$	will be filed. ASSIGNOR hereby authorizes, and requests,
	ASSIGNEE'S legal representative, Microsoft Technology Licensing,
	LLC., One Microsoft Way, Redmond, Washington 98052 (ASSIGNEE'S
	LEGAL REPRESENTATIVES), to insert here in parentheses (filed
	on and given Application No by
	the following Office <u>US - United States Patent and Trademark Office</u> )
	this APPLICATION's Application No., filing date, and Office, when
	known;
	was filed on and was given Application
	No by the following Office
	8 n

Microsoft Technology Licensing, LLC, a Washington limited liability company, on behalf of itself and its successors and assigns ("ASSIGNEE"), is entitled to, and is desirous of acquiring, the entire and exclusive rights, title and interest, including the right of priority, in the INVENTION and the APPLICATION (and all other applications and patents derived therefrom, such as continuing applications, in whole or in part, in and for the United States, its territories, and all foreign countries ("APPLICATION DERIVATIVES"));

Application No.	Filing Date	Office
		4

ASSIGNOR agrees to execute all instruments and documents required for the making and prosecution of the APPLICATION (and APPLICATION DERIVATIVES), for litigation regarding letters patent derived therefrom, and for the purpose of protecting and perfecting title to the APPLICATION (and APPLICATION DERIVATIVES).

Inventor's Signature

Date /44c /5, 2020

Vincent Wayne FRANKSON

Printed Name in English

Printed Name in Native Language (if other than English)

I <u>Nelson Michael ROZO</u> ("ASSIGNOR") am the original inventor or an original joint inventor of subject matter ("INVENTION") disclosed and/or claimed in a patent application entitled "<u>ADVANCES IN DATA INGESTION AND DATA PROVISIONING TO AID MANAGEMENT OF DOMAIN-SPECIFIC DATA VIA SOFTWARE DATA PLATFORM"</u> ("APPLICATION"), which:

$\boxtimes$	will be	filed.	ASSIGNOR	hereby	authoriz	es, and	requests,
	ASSIGN	EE'S lega	l representat	ive, Mici	rosoft Tec	chnology	Licensing,
	LLC., O	ne Micros	oft Way, Red	mond, W	ashington	98052 (/	ASSIGNEE'S
	LEGAL	REPRESE	VTATIVES), t	o insert	here in	parenth	eses (filed
	on	********	and gi	ven Appli	cation No	* *************************************	by
	the follo	owing Off	ice <u>US – Unite</u>	<u>ed States</u>	<u>Patent an</u>	<u>d Tradem</u>	<u>ıark Office</u> )
	this AP	PLICATIO	N's Applicati	on No.,	filing date	e, and Of	fice, when
	known;						
	was file	d on	é	and was	given App	lication	
	No		by the f	ollowing	Office		
	55			55 <u>.</u>			

Microsoft Technology Licensing, LLC, a Washington limited liability company, on behalf of itself and its successors and assigns ("ASSIGNEE"), is entitled to, and is desirous of acquiring, the entire and exclusive rights, title and interest, including the right of priority, in the INVENTION and the APPLICATION (and all other applications and patents derived therefrom, such as continuing applications, in whole or in part, in and for the United States, its territories, and all foreign countries ("APPLICATION DERIVATIVES"));

Application No.	Filing Date	Office	

ASSIGNOR agrees to execute all instruments and documents required for the making and prosecution of the APPLICATION (and APPLICATION DERIVATIVES), for litigation regarding letters patent derived therefrom, and for the purpose of protecting and perfecting title to the APPLICATION (and APPLICATION DERIVATIVES).

Nelson Michael ROZO

Printed Name in English

Printed Name in English

O|2/2020

Date

Date

Printed Name in Native Language
(if other than English)

I <u>Hernan David MAESTRE PIEDRAHITA</u> ("ASSIGNOR") am the original inventor or an original joint inventor of subject matter ("INVENTION") disclosed and/or claimed in a patent application entitled "<u>ADVANCES IN DATA INGESTION AND DATA PROVISIONING TO AID MANAGEMENT OF DOMAIN-SPECIFIC DATA VIA SOFTWARE DATA PLATFORM" ("APPLICATION"), which:</u>

$\boxtimes$	will be	filed.	ASSIGNOR	hereby	authoriz	es, and	requests,
	ASSIGN	EE'S lega	l representat	ive, Mici	rosoft Tec	chnology	Licensing,
	LLC., O	ne Micros	oft Way, Red	mond, W	ashington	98052 (/	ASSIGNEE'S
	LEGAL	REPRESE	VTATIVES), t	o insert	here in	parenth	eses (filed
	on	*************	and gi	ven Appli	cation No	* *************************************	by
	the follo	owing Off	ice <u>US – Unite</u>	<u>ed States</u>	<u>Patent an</u>	<u>d Tradem</u>	<u>ıark Office</u> )
	this AP	PLICATIO	N's Applicati	on No.,	filing date	e, and Of	fice, when
	known;						
	was file	d on	é	and was	given App	lication	
	No		by the f	ollowing	Office		
	55			55 .			

Microsoft Technology Licensing, LLC, a Washington limited liability company, on behalf of itself and its successors and assigns ("ASSIGNEE"), is entitled to, and is desirous of acquiring, the entire and exclusive rights, title and interest, including the right of priority, in the INVENTION and the APPLICATION (and all other applications and patents derived therefrom, such as continuing applications, in whole or in part, in and for the United States, its territories, and all foreign countries ("APPLICATION DERIVATIVES"));

Application No.	Filing Date	Office	

ASSIGNOR agrees to execute all instruments and documents required for the making and prosecution of the APPLICATION (and APPLICATION DERIVATIVES), for litigation regarding letters patent derived therefrom, and for the purpose of protecting and perfecting title to the APPLICATION (and APPLICATION DERIVATIVES).

Hernan David MAESTRE PIEDRAHITA
Printed Name in English

O6/12/2020

Date

Printed Name in Native Language
(if other than English)

I <u>Russell Lynn LONG</u> ("ASSIGNOR") am the original inventor or an original joint inventor of subject matter ("INVENTION") disclosed and/or claimed in a patent application entitled "<u>ADVANCES IN DATA INGESTION AND DATA PROVISIONING TO AID MANAGEMENT OF DOMAIN-SPECIFIC DATA VIA SOFTWARE DATA PLATFORM" ("APPLICATION"), which:</u>

$\boxtimes$	will b	e i	filed.	ASSIGNO	R here	by au	thoriz	es,	and	requ	iests,
	ASSIG	NEE'	S legal	represent	ative, N	Aicrosc	oft Tec	hno	logy	Licen	ising,
	LLC.,	One	Micros	oft Way, Re	dmond,	, Washi	ington	980	52 (A	SSIG	NEE'S
	LEGAL	. RE	PRESEN	ITATIVES),	to ins	ert he	re in	par	enthe	ses	(filed
	on		********	and g	given Ar	plicati	ion No	ss			by
	the fo	llow	ing Off	ice <u>US – Un</u>	ited Sta	<u>tes Pat</u>	ent an	<u>d Tra</u>	<u>idem</u> a	ark O	ffice)
	this A	PPLI	CATIO	v's Applica	tion No	., filin	g date	e, an	d Off	ice,	when
	knowr	٦,									
	was fi	led o	on		and w	as give	n App	licati	ion		
	No			by the	followi	ng Off	ice				
	ss										

Microsoft Technology Licensing, LLC, a Washington limited liability company, on behalf of itself and its successors and assigns ("ASSIGNEE"), is entitled to, and is desirous of acquiring, the entire and exclusive rights, title and interest, including the right of priority, in the INVENTION and the APPLICATION (and all other applications and patents derived therefrom, such as continuing applications, in whole or in part, in and for the United States, its territories, and all foreign countries ("APPLICATION DERIVATIVES"));

Application No.	Filing Date	Office

ASSIGNOR agrees to execute all instruments and documents required for the making and prosecution of the APPLICATION (and APPLICATION DERIVATIVES), for litigation regarding letters patent derived therefrom, and for the purpose of protecting and perfecting title to the APPLICATION (and APPLICATION DERIVATIVES).

Russell Lynn LONG

Printed Name in English

<u>て / / / / /</u> Date

Printed Name in Native Language (if other than English)

I Kevin Andrew WIGGEN ("ASSIGNOR") am the original inventor or an original joint inventor of subject matter ("INVENTION") disclosed and/or claimed in a patent application entitled "ADVANCES IN DATA INGESTION AND DATA PROVISIONING TO AID MANAGEMENT OF DOMAIN-SPECIFIC DATA VIA SOFTWARE DATA PLATFORM" ("APPLICATION"), which:

ASSIGNEE'S legal representative, Microsoft Technology Lico LLC., One Microsoft Way, Redmond, Washington 98052 (ASSI	
LLC., One Microsoft Way, Redmond, Washington 98052 (ASSI	ensing,
	GNEE'S
LEGAL REPRESENTATIVES), to insert here in parentheses	i (filed
onand given Application No	by
the following Office <u>US - United States Patent and Trademark</u>	Office)
this APPLICATION's Application No., filing date, and Office	, when
known;	
was filed on and was given Application	
No by the following Office	
36 N.	

Microsoft Technology Licensing, LLC, a Washington limited liability company, on behalf of itself and its successors and assigns ("ASSIGNEE"), is entitled to, and is desirous of acquiring, the entire and exclusive rights, title and interest, including the right of priority, in the INVENTION and the APPLICATION (and all other applications and patents derived therefrom, such as continuing applications, in whole or in part, in and for the United States, its territories, and all foreign countries ("APPLICATION DERIVATIVES"));

Application No.	Filing Date	Office

LAICHT WOORMMENT	MP DOCKER MON	409210-02-1/L
		*
		5 . v 35 . v . v . v . v . v . v . v . v . v .

TO A CEPTATE A COCERCIATA ATTACE

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged by the ASSIGNOR, the ASSIGNOR hereby sells, assigns and transfers to the ASSIGNEE, ASSIGNOR's entire and exclusive rights, title and interest, including the right of priority, in the INVENTION and the APPLICATION (and all other applications and patents derived therefrom, such as continuing applications, in whole or in part, in and for the United States, its territories, and all foreign countries ("APPLICATION DERIVATIVES"));

ASSIGNOR agrees to execute all instruments and documents required for the making and prosecution of the APPLICATION (and APPLICATION DERIVATIVES), for litigation regarding letters patent derived therefrom, and for the purpose of protecting and perfecting title to the APPLICATION (and APPLICATION DERIVATIVES).

Inventor's Signature Date

Kevin Andrew WIGGEN

Printed Name in English Printed Name in Native Language
(if other than English)

I <u>Kaushik BARAT</u> ("ASSIGNOR") am the original inventor or an original joint inventor of subject matter ("INVENTION") disclosed and/or claimed in a patent application entitled "<u>ADVANCES IN DATA INGESTION AND DATA PROVISIONING TO AID MANAGEMENT OF DOMAIN-SPECIFIC DATA VIA SOFTWARE DATA PLATFORM" ("APPLICATION"), which:</u>

$\boxtimes$	will be	filed.	ASSIGNOR	hereby	authoriz	es, and	requests,
	ASSIGN	EE'S lega	l representat	ive, Mici	rosoft Tec	chnology	Licensing,
	LLC., O	ne Micros	oft Way, Red	mond, W	ashington	98052 (/	ASSIGNEE'S
	LEGAL	REPRESE	VTATIVES), t	o insert	here in	parenth	eses (filed
	on	*************	and gi	ven Appli	cation No	* *************************************	by
	the follo	owing Off	ice <u>US – Unite</u>	<u>ed States</u>	<u>Patent an</u>	<u>d Tradem</u>	<u>ıark Office</u> )
	this AP	PLICATIO	N's Applicati	on No.,	filing date	e, and Of	fice, when
	known;						
	was file	d on	é	and was	given App	lication	
	No		by the f	ollowing	Office		
	55			55 .			

Microsoft Technology Licensing, LLC, a Washington limited liability company, on behalf of itself and its successors and assigns ("ASSIGNEE"), is entitled to, and is desirous of acquiring, the entire and exclusive rights, title and interest, including the right of priority, in the INVENTION and the APPLICATION (and all other applications and patents derived therefrom, such as continuing applications, in whole or in part, in and for the United States, its territories, and all foreign countries ("APPLICATION DERIVATIVES"));

Application No.	Filing Date	Office

ASSIGNOR agrees to execute all instruments and documents required for the making and prosecution of the APPLICATION (and APPLICATION DERIVATIVES), for litigation regarding letters patent derived therefrom, and for the purpose of protecting and perfecting title to the APPLICATION (and APPLICATION DERIVATIVES).

I <u>Manson NG</u> ("ASSIGNOR") am the original inventor or an original joint inventor of subject matter ("INVENTION") disclosed and/or claimed in a patent application entitled "<u>ADVANCES IN DATA INGESTION AND DATA PROVISIONING TO AID MANAGEMENT OF DOMAIN-SPECIFIC DATA VIA SOFTWARE DATA PLATFORM" ("APPLICATION"), which:</u>

will be filed. ASSIGNOR hereby authorizes, and requests,
ASSIGNEE'S legal representative, Microsoft Technology Licensing,
LLC., One Microsoft Way, Redmond, Washington 98052 (ASSIGNEE'S
LEGAL REPRESENTATIVES), to insert here in parentheses (filed
onand given Application Noby
the following Office $\underline{US}-\underline{United}$ States Patent and Trademark Office)
this APPLICATION's Application No., filing date, and Office, when
known;
was filed on and was given Application
Noby the following Office
»,

Microsoft Technology Licensing, LLC, a Washington limited liability company, on behalf of itself and its successors and assigns ("ASSIGNEE"), is entitled to, and is desirous of acquiring, the entire and exclusive rights, title and interest, including the right of priority, in the INVENTION and the APPLICATION (and all other applications and patents derived therefrom, such as continuing applications, in whole or in part, in and for the United States, its territories, and all foreign countries ("APPLICATION DERIVATIVES"));

Application No.	Filing Date	Office

RECORDED: 06/18/2020

	)	
	1	i i
	ł .	1
i	<b>(</b>	1
l .	,	
!	1	i i
	ł	

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged by the ASSIGNOR, the ASSIGNOR hereby sells, assigns and transfers to the ASSIGNEE, ASSIGNOR's entire and exclusive rights, title and interest, including the right of priority, in the INVENTION and the APPLICATION (and all other applications and patents derived therefrom, such as continuing applications, in whole or in part, in and for the United States, its territories, and all foreign countries ("APPLICATION DERIVATIVES"));

ASSIGNOR agrees to execute all instruments and documents required for the making and prosecution of the APPLICATION (and APPLICATION DERIVATIVES), for litigation regarding letters patent derived therefrom, and for the purpose of protecting and perfecting title to the APPLICATION (and APPLICATION DERIVATIVES).

Maria	06/12/2020	
Inventor's Signature	Date	
Manson NG		
Printed Name in English	Printed Name in Native Language	
	(if other than English)	